TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to Correct Assignment of the Entire Interest previously recorded on 9/12/2006 at Reel/Frame 3388/0724. Delete Serial No. 74/015,034/Registration No. 1,622,104. Assignor hereby confirms the Assignment,	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stewart A. Taylor		09/05/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor Brands LLC	
Street Address:	1043 Fordtown Road	
City:	Kingsport	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37663	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71411532	JACK-MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)832-5347 Fax Number: Phone: (215) 569-5347 Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115042-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004722 FRAME: 0928

Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/
Date:	02/22/2012
Total Attachments: 7 source=BUCK CREEK Corrective Assignments source=BUCK CREEK Corrective Assignments ource=BUCK CREEK Corrective Assignments source=BUCK CREEK Corrective Assignments source=BUCK CREEK Corrective Assignments source=BUCK CREEK Corrective Assignments source=BUCK CREEK Corrective Assignments ource=BUCK CREEK CREEK CORRECTIVE Assignments ource=BUCK CREEK CR	ent #2#page2.tif ent #2#page3.tif ent #2#page4.tif ent #2#page4.tif ent #2#page5.tif ent #2#page6.tif

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stewart A. Taylor		09/05/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor Brands LLC	
Street Address:	1043 Fordtown Road	
City:	Kingsport	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37663	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78456149	TEXAS HOLD 'EM
Serial Number:	78457956	SINCE 600 AD SAINT HUBERTUS
Serial Number:	78456148	TEXAS HOLD'EM
Serial Number:	78456147	TEXAS HOLD'EM
Registration Number:	3110288	TEXAS HOLD'EM
Registration Number:	3096488	LAND SHARK
Registration Number:	3130544	URBAN TITANIUM CAMO
Registration Number:	3036828	ELK HUNTER
Registration Number:	2946833	AQUANAUT
Registration Number:	3046809	URBAN TITANIUM CAMO
Registration Number:	2941622	SEARCH & RESCUE
Registration Number:	2986211	FIELD HAND
Registration Number:	3072250	FIELD SKINNER
Registration Number:	2973231	LIBERTY SHIELD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004722 FRAME: 0930

78/15/6/1/10

0.0788 10.00

<u> </u>	11	II
Registration Number:	2897166	QUE-N-SKEW
Registration Number:	2846792	BORDER GUARD
Registration Number:	2957951	HOMELAND SECURITY
Registration Number:	2856905	EXTREME OPS
Registration Number:	2855151	POCKET PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	2714592	24/7
Registration Number:	2776774	H.R.T.
Registration Number:	2479526	BULLSEYE
Registration Number:	3085722	S.W.A.T.
Registration Number:	3042103	S.W.A.T.
Registration Number:	2265844	SPECIAL OPS
Registration Number:	2185555	S.W.A.T.
Registration Number:	1944699	1ST RESPONSE
Registration Number:	1663757	CHEROKEE
Registration Number:	1609598	OWL HEAD
Registration Number:	1622104	BUCK CREEK
Registration Number:	1198500	PHANTOM
Registration Number:	1211070	ELK HORN
Registration Number:	1160673	TAYLOR CUTLERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-772-5800

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115067.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
Signature:	/sbf/
Date:	09/12/2006

Total Attachments: 4 source=taylor.a#page1.tif source=taylor.a#page2.tif source=taylor.a#page3.tif

source=taylor.a#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Stewart Taylor, a U.S. citizen with a principal place of business at 1043 Fordtown Road, Kingsport, Tennessee 37663 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore as shown on the accompanying Trademark Table, which is incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter "the Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Taylor Brands LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 1043 Fordtown Road, Kingsport, Tennessee 37663 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks and the good will symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the trademark registrations and applications therefore set forth on the annexed Trademark Table, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

115067.00002/35746074v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this instrument this day of
September, 2006.
ASSIGNOR: Stewart A. Taylor
STATE OF TENNESSEE)
) ss: COUNTY OF <u>Sullvaw</u>)
On this day of day of in the year 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Stewart A. Taylor, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes stated therein.
Witness my hand and official seal.
My commission expires: 1/6/2010 STATE STATE OF THE STAT
Notary Public NOTARY

authorized representative this day of ASSIGNEE:
Taylor Brands LC
a Tennessee Invited liability company

By:
Stewart A. Taylor, owner

STATE OF TENNESSEE
On this day of Assignee has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly

on this day of Internet in the year 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Stewart A. Taylor, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity as owner of assignee, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: 1/6/2010

person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

STATE STATE OF STATE

{H0394076.1} H0201390.1

RECORDED: 02/22/2012